
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 285,191

 261,353

 6,419

 4,562

 1,445

 240

 2,991

 8,181

 9,978

 91.6%

 2.3%

 1.6%

 0.5%

 0.1%

 1.0%

 2.9%

 3.5%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 284,525

 261,128

 6,131

 4,530

 1,442

 240

 2,945

 8,109

 9,878

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 216,498

 200,967

 4,825

 3,177

 1,136

 160

 1,987

 4,246

 5,929

 215,848

 200,747

 4,542

 3,147

 1,133

 160

 1,942

 5,828

 4,177

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 11,422

 23,969

 9,281

 13,899

 24,040

 38,679

 20,535

 11,055

 22,247

 8,180

 12,971

 23,408

 38,890

 26,615

 22,477

 46,216

 17,461

 26,870

 47,448

 77,569

 47,150

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 276,973

 32,401

 229,941

 37

 132,607

 114,306

 81,812

 32,494

 18,301

 8,218

 2,600

 34,675

 22,846

 3,731

 8,098

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

USDs:

12,13,14,15

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9,11,12,13,59,75,76,77,79

2,4

4,6,11,13,14,19,31

101,205,206,234,235,243,244,245,246,247,248,249,250,252,256,257,258,263,282,283,285,286,287,288,289,290,344,346,348,358,362,365,366,367,368,375,386,387,3

89,390,394,396,398,402,404,413,416,434,436,445,446,447,456,461,462,463,465,470,471,479,484,490,492,493,499,503,504,505,506,508

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 91.8%

 2.2%

 1.6%

 0.5%

 0.1%

 1.0%

 2.9%

 3.5%

 92.8%

 100.0%

 2.2%

 1.5%

 0.5%

 0.1%

 0.9%

 2.0%

 2.7%

 100.0%

 93.0%

 1.5%

 0.5%

 0.1%

 0.9%

 1.9%

 2.7%

 2.1%

 4.0%

 8.4%

 3.3%

 4.9%

 8.4%

 13.6%

 7.2%

 3.9%

 7.8%

 2.9%

 4.5%

 8.2%

 13.6%

 9.3%

 7.9%

 16.2%

 6.1%

 9.4%

 16.6%

 27.2%

 16.5%

 100.0%

 86.2%

 61.7%

 24.5%

 13.8%

 94.7%

 11.7%

 83.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 65.9%

 10.8%

 23.4%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

State Board of Education District 9




