## State Board of Education District 9

				opulation rcent of total pop	ulation)			
	Census	;	Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	ıg Age
Total Population	285,191	100.0%	284,525	100.0%	216,498	100.0%	215,848	100.0%
White	261,353	91.6%	261,128	91.8%	200,967	92.8%	200,747	93.0%
Black	6,419	2.3%	6,131	2.2%	4,825	2.2%	4,542	2.1%
American Indian	4,562	1.6%	4,530	1.6%	3,177	1.5%	3,147	1.5%
Asian	1,445	0.5%	1,442	0.5%	1,136	0.5%	1,133	0.5%
Hawaiian	240	0.1%	240	0.1%	160	0.1%	160	0.1%
Other Races	2,991	1.0%	2,945	1.0%	1,987	0.9%	1,942	0.9%
Two or More Races	8,181	2.9%	8,109	2.9%	4,246	2.0%	4,177	1.9%
Hispanic (all races)	9.978	3.5%	9,878	3.5%	5,929	2.7%	5,828	2.7%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in household	276,973	94.7%
Persons living alone	32,401	11.7%
Persons living in families	229,941	83.0%
Householder or spouse under 18	37	0.0%

	Family households with persons under 18  (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)							
	Total	34,675	100.0%					
	Married Couples	22,846	65.9%					
	Female Householder, no spouse	8,098	23.4%					
	Male Householder, no spouse	3,731	10.8%					
ı								

		(numbe	Age and Ger			
	Male		Female		Both	
- Under 6 years of age	11,422	4.0%	11,055	3.9%	22,477	7.9%
6 to 17 years of age	23,969	8.4%	22,247	7.8%	46,216	16.2%
18 to 21 years of age	9,281	3.3%	8,180	2.9%	17,461	6.1%
22 to 29 years of age	13,899	4.9%	12,971	4.5%	26,870	9.4%
30 to 44 years of age	24,040	8.4%	23,408	8.2%	47,448	16.6%
45 to 64 years of age	38,679	13.6%	38,890	13.6%	77,569	27.2%
65 years of age and older	20,535	7.2%	26,615	9.3%	47,150	16.5%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Occupied	114,306	86.2%				
Owner occupied	81,812	61.7%				
Renter occupied	32,494	24.5%				
Vacant	18,301	13.8%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	8,218					
Persons in nursing homes	2,600					

## Other Information

Senate Districts: 12,13,14,15

House Districts: 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9,11,12,13,59,75,76,77,79

Congressional Districts: 2,4

Judicial Districts: 4,6,11,13,14,19,31

USDs: 101,205,206,234,235,243,244,245,246,247,248,249,250,252,256,257,258,263,282,283,285,286,287,288,289,290,344,346,348,358,362,365,366,367,368,375,386,387,

89,390,394,396,398,402,404,413,416,434,436,445,446,447,456,461,462,463,465,470,471,479,484,490,492,493,499,503,504,505,506,508

## Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

## Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1